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Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 124 LUTHER VALENTIN ITA MERAN 95.57 0 95.57 0.00
2 80 LUTHER JAKOB ITA MERAN 95.74 2 97.74 +2.17
3 96 BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 92.97 6 98.97 +3.40
4 103 MANDIA DAVID ITA VALSTAGNA 95.04 4 99.04 +3.47
5 115 ROMANO MARCO ITA BRESCIA 98.24 2 100.24 +4.67
6 105 MASCELLANI FILIPPO ITA CC FERRARA 102.22 0 102.22 +6.65
7 112 ROHRER JAN SUI SUISSE CANOE 102.61 0 102.61 +7.04
8 81 BURGAR LENART SLO KKK TACEN 101.48 2 103.48 +7.91
9 94 OSTRBENK VID SLO KKK CATEŽ 101.78 2 103.78 +8.21

10 123 BERAN VACLAV CZE USK PRAHA 103.87 0 103.87 +8.30
11 82 GRIMANDI LEONARDO ITA CC BOLOGNA 104.48 0 104.48 +8.91
12 67 KELLY BEN GB CR CATS 104.88 2 106.88 +11.31
13 66 PAVSC ANDRAZ SLO KKSE 103.04 4 107.04 +11.47
14 99 COLNAR BRIN SLO KKK TACEN 105.14 2 107.14 +11.57
15 70 SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 104.22 4 108.22 +12.65
16 114 HANNON LOUIS IRL 104.27 4 108.27 +12.70
17 127 KAVZAR KLEMEN SLO KKK HRASTNIK 105.69 4 109.69 +14.12
18 119 OWEN MICHAEL GB 107.70 2 109.70 +14.13
19 90 RASKA TOMAS CZE USK PRAHA 105.81 6 111.81 +16.24
20 117 PETEK MARKO SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 110.84 2 112.84 +17.27
21 121 MARDANY THOMAS USA NANTAHALA 109.34 4 113.34 +17.77
22 111 MERMELSTEIN JACOB USA POTOMAC 107.54 6 113.54 +17.97
23 92 NOVAK URBAN SLO KK SIMON 113.78 0 113.78 +18.21
24 109 IGNATOV HRISTJAN MKD 112.61 2 114.61 +19.04
25 91 VALANT ULAN SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 113.53 2 115.53 +19.96
26 84 PRIHODA LUKAS CZE USK PRAHA 112.06 4 116.06 +20.49
27 93 OPLOTNIK LUKA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 116.21 0 116.21 +20.64
28 125 ZEMAN VOJTECH CZE USK PRAHA 106.52 10 116.52 +20.95
29 129 JAKL VINCENT CZE USK PRAHA 112.22 6 118.22 +22.65
30 65 GONI ALEX ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 113.27 6 119.27 +23.70
31 107 KOLLIAS GEORGIOS GRE KC ATHENS 118.39 2 120.39 +24.82
32 83 GREGOTTI LORENZO ITA BRESCIA 110.40 10 120.40 +24.83
33 110 GAINBERRI IKER ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 115.39 6 121.39 +25.82
34 122 BARZON TOMMASO ITA VERONA 122.04 0 122.04 +26.47
35 98 MONTALTO JOSH AUS 116.16 6 122.16 +26.59
36 77 PULDAIN INIGO ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 119.99 4 123.99 +28.42
37 116 KESIC MARKO SRB CFS 120.41 4 124.41 +28.84
38 75 JANISZEWSKI ROBERT AUS 115.45 12 127.45 +31.88
39 101 TROIANNOS CHARALAMPOS GRE KC ATHENS 119.90 8 127.90 +32.33
40 97 BOROLUSSI ALEX ITA DELFINO PTG 128.92 0 128.92 +33.35
41 85 DJORDJEVIC MARKO SRB CFS 129.73 4 133.73 +38.16
42 113 VANIN KONSTANTIN RUS MOSCOW 133.19 4 137.19 +41.62
43 104 REDZIC EMIR BIH KKK UNA 139.04 4 143.04 +47.47
44 72 FIALA JAKUB CZE SK UP Olomouc 144.23 4 148.23 +52.66
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45 79 VEDENIK ROK SLO KKSE 155.02 2 157.02 +61.45
46 118 PASEK MATEJ SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 101.57 56 157.57 +62.00
47 88 BINI NICHOLAS ITA CC FERRARA 106.26 52 158.26 +62.69
48 86 TONCAR MARTIN SVK TU ZVOLEN 107.57 52 159.57 +64.00
49 128 GJOSHI LORAND ITA CC IVREA 106.29 56 162.29 +66.72
50 76 VOLPI IACOPO ITA CC MILANO 113.66 52 165.66 +70.09
51 120 DJORDJEVIC PAVLE SRB CFS 107.70 58 165.70 +70.13
52 71 DEL BEL BELLUZ FABIO ITA CC SACILE 116.96 54 170.96 +75.39
53 87 FORLITI MICHELE ITA DELFINO PTG 114.40 58 172.40 +76.83
54 69 BELTRAME JACOPO ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.03 54 173.03 +77.46
55 106 MIOLO NICOLA ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.43 56 175.43 +79.86
56 73 DELL'AQUA GIACOMO ITA CC VIGEVANO 131.72 50 181.72 +86.15
57 108 BORGIANI GIACOMO ITA CC BOLOGNA 132.57 56 188.57 +93.00
58 100 PRIMATESTA FILIPPO ITA CC CUNEO 129.98 60 189.98 +94.41
59 89 BAROLI NICOLO ITA CC MILANO 148.04 60 208.04 +112.47
60 102 RAJKOVIC DARKO SRB CFS 163.74 54 217.74 +122.17
61 68 ALLUSHI DEVID ITA CC BOLOGNA 137.48 104 241.48 +145.91
62 95 STAMENKOVIC VUK SRB CFS 178.58 114 292.58 +197.01
63 78 ATTINA JACOPO ANTONIO ITA CC MILANO 118.84 208 326.84 +231.27
64 74 ZATTONI GIANLUCA ITA CC FERRARA 127.78 206 333.78 +238.21
65 126 AGNESE ARTURO ITA CC CUNEO 148.35 312 460.35 +364.78

Kayak (K1) Men U18
1 138 OCHOA MANUEL ESP 89.74 0 89.74 0.00
2 162 JEZ JAKOB SLO KKSE 90.60 0 90.60 +0.86
3 153 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 91.10 0 91.10 +1.36
4 150 GARCIA NIL ESP 92.56 0 92.56 +2.82
5 161 WEGER JAKOB ITA MERAN 91.98 2 93.98 +4.24
6 154 FASOLI TOMMASO ITA CC MILANO 91.86 4 95.86 +6.12
7 171 AUZMENDI ENEKO ESP 92.07 4 96.07 +6.33
8 147 MIKO RADOSLAV SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 94.56 2 96.56 +6.82
9 165 GHISETTI DAVIDE ITA CC IVREA 94.94 2 96.94 +7.20

10 159 MARX DIMITRI SUI SUISSE CANOE 95.23 2 97.23 +7.49
11 135 ROZMAN DAVID SLO KKK CELJE 97.68 2 99.68 +9.94
12 169 STANOVSKY SAMUEL SVK DOLNY KUBIN 97.76 2 99.76 +10.02
13 140 BARZON GIACOMO ITA VERONA 100.17 0 100.17 +10.43
14 134 CUESTA DARIO ESP CTN LEON 98.83 2 100.83 +11.09
15 157 DRAGO ALEJANDRO ESP CTN LEON 99.67 2 101.67 +11.93
16 139 CERANTOLA EROS ITA VALSTAGNA 100.44 2 102.44 +12.70
17 166 JEREB MATEJ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 98.79 4 102.79 +13.05
18 158 ANZLOVAR BLAZ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 104.45 0 104.45 +14.71
19 130 RAZETO NICOLO ITA ASD NERVI 100.59 4 104.59 +14.85
20 142 JENKO IZAK SLO KKK CELJE 102.69 2 104.69 +14.95
21 151 LLORENTE SERGIO ESP CTN LEON 100.72 4 104.72 +14.98
22 145 GABARDO MARCO ITA VALSTAGNA 107.02 2 109.02 +19.28
23 164 UNTERHURNER MARTIN ITA MERAN 109.87 2 111.87 +22.13
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24 170 WIDMER AUSTIN SUI SUISSE CANOE 112.54 0 112.54 +22.80
25 155 MILANOV VIKTOR MKD 112.16 4 116.16 +26.42
26 137 PARTEMI ENRICO ITA CC BOLOGNA 120.82 4 124.82 +35.08
27 131 CAVKUNOVIC ADIAN BIH KKK UNA 133.96 8 141.96 +52.22
28 143 ZIZALA JOSEF CZE USK PRAHA 96.08 54 150.08 +60.34
29 167 PERESOTTI PIETRO ITA CC FERRARA 101.81 50 151.81 +62.07
30 152 BELLOTTI THEO ITA CC VIGEVANO 98.03 54 152.03 +62.29
31 163 BIANZINA LOIC SUI SUISSE CANOE 103.01 52 155.01 +65.27
32 132 VIGO ALBERTO ITA VALSTAGNA 101.59 56 157.59 +67.85
33 141 BERGEN HENRY USA POTOMAC 108.15 52 160.15 +70.41
34 144 PALMER LAYTON GB CANOE WALES 111.49 52 163.49 +73.75
35 149 MATTEUCCI NICOLO ITA ASD NERVI 154.63 16 170.63 +80.89
36 136 DONADIBUS EDOARDO ITA DELFINO PTG 130.04 52 182.04 +92.30
37 148 NASIC MIRZA BIH KKK UNA 132.24 52 184.24 +94.50
38 168 MCDONALD MAX AUS 127.17 64 191.17 +101.43
39 146 REUTIMANN MATTHIAS SUI SUISSE CANOE 190.51 2 192.51 +102.77
40 160 CAMPAGNA EMANUELE ITA CC FERRARA 100.21 102 202.21 +112.47
41 156 WALLISH VIT CZE USK PRAHA 158.64 54 212.64 +122.90
42 172 VIAN MARCO ITA CC IVREA 162.05 208 370.05 +280.31

133 CAVALLI ALESSIO ITA ASD NERVI 152 DNF
Kayak (K1) Women U16

1 232 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 106.89 2 108.89 0.00
2 221 OSCHMAUTZ ANTONIA AUT 107.92 2 109.92 +1.03
3 228 DUSKOVA MICHALA CZE USK PRAHA 111.19 0 111.19 +2.30
4 233 STANOVSKA SONA SVK DOLNY KUBIN 103.06 12 115.06 +6.17
5 235 BRAENDLE NAEMI SUI SUISSE CANOE 113.20 2 115.20 +6.31
6 226 MARX ALENA SUI SUISSE CANOE 117.90 2 119.90 +11.01
7 219 MALAGUTI FRANCESCA ITA CC FERRARA 114.69 6 120.69 +11.80
8 218 KORTISOVA BARBORA SVK ZVOLEN 123.14 2 125.14 +16.25
9 222 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 127.72 2 129.72 +20.83

10 225 ALDUCCI BEATRICE ITA VALSTAGNA 124.59 6 130.59 +21.70
11 213 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 127.17 6 133.17 +24.28
12 197 SPAGNOL AGATA ITA CC SACILE 134.84 8 142.84 +33.95
13 231 MOSINA YULIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 159.45 6 165.45 +56.56
14 212 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 160.66 12 172.66 +63.77
15 227 BALDO ANNA ITA CC SACILE 120.37 56 176.37 +67.48
16 223 GIACOMELLO ENRICA ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.75 58 177.75 +68.86
17 214 BRANDON LILI USA NANTAHALA 130.61 58 188.61 +79.72
18 220 MOJSIAK LENA USA POTOMAC 131.76 58 189.76 +80.87
19 234 DVORAKOVA ELISKA CZE USK PRAHA 137.68 54 191.68 +82.79
20 217 KLAROVA MARIKA CZE SK UP Olomouc 198.39 6 204.39 +95.50
21 237 PIATTI ENRICA ITA CC IVREA 168.19 56 224.19 +115.30
22 230 MASSERENTI CAROLINA ITA CC FERRARA 126.99 108 234.99 +126.10
23 236 BRGLEZ ZIVA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 224.10 58 282.10 +173.21
24 224 STIMAC MAJA CRO KK KONCAR 180.44 110 290.44 +181.55
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25 229 FORKERT FIONA AUT UKK WIEN 179.77 158 337.77 +228.88
26 215 VUKUSIC IVA CRO KK KONCAR 236.52 254 490.52 +381.63
27 216 KOLLIA ARIADNI-AFRODITI GRE KC ATHENS 149.45 358 507.45 +398.56

Kayak (K1) Women U18
1 245 SORRIBES LAIA ESP 103.71 2 105.71 0.00
2 254 HRICOVA KLARA CZE SK UP Olomouc 109.62 0 109.62 +3.91
3 256 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 105.79 4 109.79 +4.08
4 255 SIGNORI LISA ITA VALSTAGNA 107.86 2 109.86 +4.15
5 258 WERATSCHNIG NINA AUT 106.41 6 112.41 +6.70
6 253 RANDLE KENSA NZL 110.91 6 116.91 +11.20
7 252 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 116.16 2 118.16 +12.45
8 257 TREBULOVA IVANA SVK KKZV 123.08 2 125.08 +19.37
9 248 IGNATEVA MARIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 117.06 10 127.06 +21.35

10 243 KAVS ZIVA SLO KKSE 127.89 0 127.89 +22.18
11 241 JEKLIN EVA SLO KKSE 125.03 6 131.03 +25.32
12 240 BUSHROD ISABELLE GB CANOE WALES 121.85 10 131.85 +26.14
13 239 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 108.65 50 158.65 +52.94
14 238 ARREGI OLATZ ESP 121.50 58 179.50 +73.79
15 249 HRICOVA ADELA CZE SK UP Olomouc 129.93 52 181.93 +76.22
16 247 HOCEVAR JANA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 126.92 56 182.92 +77.21
17 251 SCAPLEHORN GRACE GB CANOE WALES 136.80 56 192.80 +87.09
18 242 KUZNETSOVA DARIA RUS MOSCOW 131.79 110 241.79 +136.08
19 246 POMAJBIKOVA KRISTYNA CZE SK UP Olomouc 145.67 102 247.67 +141.96
20 244 WILSON MADI AUS 159.14 108 267.14 +161.43
21 250 MAYER YVONNE GB 153.14 204 357.14 +251.43

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 300 TURNSEK URH SLO KKK CELJE 105.34 0 105.34 0.00
2 304 TRAVE MIQUEL ESP 106.35 0 106.35 +1.01
3 295 NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 109.18 0 109.18 +3.84
4 297 MICOZZI FLAVIO ITA CC SUBIACO 110.05 8 118.05 +12.71
5 293 KRUPA FELIX SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 113.90 6 119.90 +14.56
6 290 POLENCIC NEJC SLO KKSE 122.02 2 124.02 +18.68
7 289 FIALA JAKUB CZE SK UP Olomouc 125.49 4 129.49 +24.15
8 296 MCNALLY FIONN IRL 133.87 8 141.87 +36.53
9 284 FLEROV VLADIMIR RUS ST. PETERSBURG 134.61 10 144.61 +39.27

10 286 JAVORNIK JUS SLO KK SIMON 132.77 12 144.77 +39.43
11 299 PRESNOV PAVEL RUS MOSCOW 135.39 16 151.39 +46.05
12 301 ZUBCIC LUKA CRO KK KONCAR 148.29 6 154.29 +48.95
13 287 MACUS LUDOVIT SVK TSM ŽILINA 113.35 54 167.35 +62.01
14 294 KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 124.18 58 182.18 +76.84
15 302 DE FRANCO MATTEO ITA P. CILENTO 126.86 56 182.86 +77.52
16 298 OCHAKOVSKIH YEGOR KAZ 149.96 60 209.96 +104.62
17 292 ISPAN LEON CRO KK KONCAR 184.96 104 288.96 +183.62
18 291 AMANBAEB ADIL KAZ 128.89 206 334.89 +229.55
19 283 EGUES INIGO ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 136.18 208 344.18 +238.84
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20 285 ISPAN DINO CRO KK KONCAR 175.01 308 483.01 +377.67
288 OSTRBENK VID SLO KKK CATEŽ DNS
303 PRIHODA LUKAS CZE USK PRAHA DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 317 PRIHODA MATOUS CZE USK PRAHA 96.42 0 96.42 0.00
2 315 CHALOUPKA VACLAV CZE SK UP Olomouc 96.87 0 96.87 +0.45
3 306 LHOTA MATYAS CZE USK PRAHA 97.60 2 99.60 +3.18
4 316 MANDIA MANDI ITA VALSTAGNA 98.07 4 102.07 +5.65
5 311 BULLO CARLO ITA VALSTAGNA 102.31 0 102.31 +5.89
6 314 JEKLIN JAKOB SLO KKSE 96.37 6 102.37 +5.95
7 310 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 99.26 6 105.26 +8.84
8 308 NOVOTNY JAN CZE SK UP Olomouc 103.89 2 105.89 +9.47
9 313 CIULLA GABRIELE ITA CC SUBIACO 104.41 2 106.41 +9.99

10 322 BURGOS DAVID ESP 109.31 2 111.31 +14.89
11 319 KAMINSKY JAN CZE USK PRAHA 112.71 4 116.71 +20.29
12 321 CASTRO BRAIS ESP 113.22 4 117.22 +20.80
13 318 WUTHRICH NICHOLAS SUI SUISSE CANOE 115.01 6 121.01 +24.59
14 307 MENGOLI NICOLA ITA CC BOLOGNA 127.66 4 131.66 +35.24
15 320 BARRICELLI NICOLA ITA P. MONTEREALE 131.83 2 133.83 +37.41
16 305 JUG ALJAZ SLO KKSE 116.94 56 172.94 +76.52
17 309 KRUGLOV MIKHAIL RUS ST. PETERSBURG 158.32 52 210.32 +113.90
18 312 PRETOLANI TOMMASO ITA ASD NERVI 192.53 52 244.53 +148.11

Canoe Single (C1) Women U16
1 337 LAMEIRO AINHOA ESP 165.32 10 175.32 0.00
2 338 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 172.12 8 180.12 +4.80
3 340 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 177.58 4 181.58 +6.26
4 342 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 130.83 52 182.83 +7.51
5 344 MASSARENTI CAROLINA ITA CC FERRARA 141.20 58 199.20 +23.88
6 336 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 170.41 54 224.41 +49.09
7 343 STANOVSKA SONA SVK DOLNY KUBIN 125.37 102 227.37 +52.05
8 341 MALAGUTI FRANCESCA ITA CC FERRARA 178.93 56 234.93 +59.61
9 339 CIGNITTI GIADA ITA CC SUBIACO 202.00 310 512.00 +336.68

Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 348 WERATSCHNIG NADINE AUT 109.39 2 111.39 0.00
2 356 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 114.20 0 114.20 +2.81
3 345 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 116.47 8 124.47 +13.08
4 354 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 135.92 6 141.92 +30.53
5 353 MEDIERO AMAIA ESP 139.01 6 145.01 +33.62
6 351 HOCEVAR JANA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 166.88 14 180.88 +69.49
7 352 KELLY ISLA SCO SCOTLAND 134.15 54 188.15 +76.76
8 347 DINGLE NON GB CANOE WALES 149.26 64 213.26 +101.87
9 350 DAVIES EMILY GB CANOE WALES 163.58 102 265.58 +154.19

10 357 ROGGIERY NINA ITA CC CUNEO 184.50 108 292.50 +181.11
11 346 KUZNETSOVA DARIA RUS MOSCOW 224.46 156 380.46 +269.07
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12 349 DIESKOVA EVA SVK LM 181.40 250 431.40 +320.01
355 ROSSI MARTINA ITA ASD NERVI DNS

Canoe Double (C2) Men U16
1 364 OSTRBENK VID/OSTRBENK MAJ SLO KKK CATEŽ 140.72 18 158.72 0.00
2 368 PRESNOV PAVEL/KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 151.06 14 165.06 +6.34
3 365 GRIMANDI LEONARDO/BINI NICHOLAS ITA CC FERRARA 151.18 18 169.18 +10.46
4 366 POLENCIC NEJC/BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 128.11 50 178.11 +19.39
5 367 ISPAN LEON/ZUBCIC LUKA CRO KK KONCAR 148.07 120 268.07 +109.35

Canoe Double (C2) Men U18
1 370 VRUBLOVSKY JAN/NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 115.45 2 117.45 0.00
2 371 CARLINI LUCA/FINCO SIMONE ITA CC FERRARA 112.84 6 118.84 +1.39
3 369 JUG ALJAZ/SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 135.63 64 199.63 +82.18

Chief Judge

____________________



ECA Junior Slalom Cup

Solkan
Slovenia

26 June 2016

FINAL 26 Jun 2016 Start Time: 15:07

RESULTS LIST

Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATA

Page 1/4Report Created NED 3 JUL 2016 12:01Results.lst Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATALIVE TIMING & RESULTS: www.timing-mojstrana.com

www.timing-mojstrana.com

Rank Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Penalty

Seconds
Total
Time Behind

Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 94 OSTRBENK VID SLO KKK CATEŽ 93.58 0 93.58 0.00
2 124 LUTHER VALENTIN ITA MERAN 94.80 0 94.80 +1.22
3 112 ROHRER JAN SUI SUISSE CANOE 95.58 0 95.58 +2.00
4 96 BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 94.94 4 98.94 +5.36
5 115 ROMANO MARCO ITA BRESCIA 97.50 2 99.50 +5.92
6 103 MANDIA DAVID ITA VALSTAGNA 95.98 4 99.98 +6.40
7 123 BERAN VACLAV CZE USK PRAHA 99.48 2 101.48 +7.90
8 99 COLNAR BRIN SLO KKK TACEN 103.61 0 103.61 +10.03
9 125 ZEMAN VOJTECH CZE USK PRAHA 99.82 4 103.82 +10.24

10 119 OWEN MICHAEL GB 102.12 2 104.12 +10.54
11 82 GRIMANDI LEONARDO ITA CC BOLOGNA 103.73 2 105.73 +12.15
12 66 PAVSC ANDRAZ SLO KKSE 105.84 0 105.84 +12.26
13 91 VALANT ULAN SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 101.19 6 107.19 +13.61
14 114 HANNON LOUIS IRL 101.74 6 107.74 +14.16
15 90 RASKA TOMAS CZE USK PRAHA 108.00 0 108.00 +14.42
16 127 KAVZAR KLEMEN SLO KKK HRASTNIK 108.25 0 108.25 +14.67
17 121 MARDANY THOMAS USA NANTAHALA 105.32 4 109.32 +15.74
18 109 IGNATOV HRISTJAN MKD 109.13 2 111.13 +17.55
19 67 KELLY BEN GB CR CATS 108.36 4 112.36 +18.78
20 93 OPLOTNIK LUKA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 109.69 6 115.69 +22.11
21 111 MERMELSTEIN JACOB USA POTOMAC 107.86 8 115.86 +22.28
22 65 GONI ALEX ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 115.29 6 121.29 +27.71
23 129 JAKL VINCENT CZE USK PRAHA 118.61 6 124.61 +31.03
24 117 PETEK MARKO SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 96.50 54 150.50 +56.92
25 81 BURGAR LENART SLO KKK TACEN 102.34 52 154.34 +60.76
26 70 SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 104.22 52 156.22 +62.64
27 84 PRIHODA LUKAS CZE USK PRAHA 111.70 54 165.70 +72.12
28 92 NOVAK URBAN SLO KK SIMON 142.41 58 200.41 +106.83
29 80 LUTHER JAKOB ITA MERAN 101.93 100 201.93 +108.35
30 105 MASCELLANI FILIPPO ITA CC FERRARA 101.08 106 207.08 +113.50

Kayak (K1) Men U18
1 162 JEZ JAKOB SLO KKSE 87.03 0 87.03 0.00
2 161 WEGER JAKOB ITA MERAN 86.63 2 88.63 +1.60
3 159 MARX DIMITRI SUI SUISSE CANOE 88.95 2 90.95 +3.92
4 169 STANOVSKY SAMUEL SVK DOLNY KUBIN 91.01 0 91.01 +3.98
5 153 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 88.65 4 92.65 +5.62
6 143 ZIZALA JOSEF CZE USK PRAHA 92.87 0 92.87 +5.84
7 135 ROZMAN DAVID SLO KKK CELJE 93.12 2 95.12 +8.09
8 138 OCHOA MANUEL ESP 94.21 2 96.21 +9.18
9 164 UNTERHURNER MARTIN ITA MERAN 94.41 2 96.41 +9.38

10 147 MIKO RADOSLAV SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 92.93 4 96.93 +9.90
11 171 AUZMENDI ENEKO ESP 93.73 6 99.73 +12.70
12 167 PERESOTTI PIETRO ITA CC FERRARA 98.77 2 100.77 +13.74
13 134 CUESTA DARIO ESP CTN LEON 97.70 4 101.70 +14.67



ECA Junior Slalom Cup

Solkan
Slovenia

26 June 2016

FINAL 26 Jun 2016 Start Time: 15:07

RESULTS LIST

Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATA

Page 2/4Report Created NED 3 JUL 2016 12:01Results.lst Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATALIVE TIMING & RESULTS: www.timing-mojstrana.com

www.timing-mojstrana.com

Rank Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Penalty

Seconds
Total
Time Behind

14 139 CERANTOLA EROS ITA VALSTAGNA 96.95 6 102.95 +15.92
15 158 ANZLOVAR BLAZ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 98.27 6 104.27 +17.24
16 142 JENKO IZAK SLO KKK CELJE 100.60 4 104.60 +17.57
17 145 GABARDO MARCO ITA VALSTAGNA 103.25 2 105.25 +18.22
18 157 DRAGO ALEJANDRO ESP CTN LEON 97.26 8 105.26 +18.23
19 166 JEREB MATEJ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 101.51 6 107.51 +20.48
20 130 RAZETO NICOLO ITA ASD NERVI 98.81 10 108.81 +21.78
21 155 MILANOV VIKTOR MKD 109.07 6 115.07 +28.04
22 165 GHISETTI DAVIDE ITA CC IVREA 116.38 0 116.38 +29.35
23 137 PARTEMI ENRICO ITA CC BOLOGNA 115.46 6 121.46 +34.43
24 150 GARCIA NIL ESP 93.24 50 143.24 +56.21
25 151 LLORENTE SERGIO ESP CTN LEON 95.55 50 145.55 +58.52
26 154 FASOLI TOMMASO ITA CC MILANO 93.93 52 145.93 +58.90
27 140 BARZON GIACOMO ITA VERONA 97.44 54 151.44 +64.41
28 131 CAVKUNOVIC ADIAN BIH KKK UNA 109.40 60 169.40 +82.37
29 170 WIDMER AUSTIN SUI SUISSE CANOE 101.29 102 203.29 +116.26

Kayak (K1) Women U16
1 228 DUSKOVA MICHALA CZE USK PRAHA 105.29 0 105.29 0.00
2 233 STANOVSKA SONA SVK DOLNY KUBIN 105.37 2 107.37 +2.08
3 232 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 110.64 2 112.64 +7.35
4 218 KORTISOVA BARBORA SVK ZVOLEN 113.13 2 115.13 +9.84
5 222 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 115.36 0 115.36 +10.07
6 226 MARX ALENA SUI SUISSE CANOE 113.72 6 119.72 +14.43
7 227 BALDO ANNA ITA CC SACILE 120.59 2 122.59 +17.30
8 225 ALDUCCI BEATRICE ITA VALSTAGNA 122.04 8 130.04 +24.75
9 213 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 124.43 6 130.43 +25.14

10 219 MALAGUTI FRANCESCA ITA CC FERRARA 122.52 8 130.52 +25.23
11 197 SPAGNOL AGATA ITA CC SACILE 131.68 6 137.68 +32.39
12 214 BRANDON LILI USA NANTAHALA 132.02 14 146.02 +40.73
13 221 OSCHMAUTZ ANTONIA AUT 106.20 52 158.20 +52.91
14 235 BRAENDLE NAEMI SUI SUISSE CANOE 115.35 58 173.35 +68.06
15 212 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 150.77 58 208.77 +103.48
16 231 MOSINA YULIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 152.72 68 220.72 +115.43
17 223 GIACOMELLO ENRICA ITA P. MONTEREALE 126.56 152 278.56 +173.27
18 220 MOJSIAK LENA USA POTOMAC 136.59 202 338.59 +233.30

Kayak (K1) Women U18
1 258 WERATSCHNIG NINA AUT 101.23 0 101.23 0.00
2 245 SORRIBES LAIA ESP 102.22 0 102.22 +0.99
3 256 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 104.06 2 106.06 +4.83
4 239 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 107.35 0 107.35 +6.12
5 254 HRICOVA KLARA CZE SK UP Olomouc 110.54 6 116.54 +15.31
6 241 JEKLIN EVA SLO KKSE 113.93 4 117.93 +16.70
7 257 TREBULOVA IVANA SVK KKZV 117.29 6 123.29 +22.06
8 238 ARREGI OLATZ ESP 124.79 8 132.79 +31.56
9 252 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 133.24 6 139.24 +38.01
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10 248 IGNATEVA MARIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 146.81 8 154.81 +53.58
11 253 RANDLE KENSA NZL 112.90 54 166.90 +65.67
12 255 SIGNORI LISA ITA VALSTAGNA 111.82 56 167.82 +66.59
13 243 KAVS ZIVA SLO KKSE 115.62 54 169.62 +68.39
14 240 BUSHROD ISABELLE GB CANOE WALES 117.79 102 219.79 +118.56

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 304 TRAVE MIQUEL ESP 99.97 2 101.97 0.00
2 300 TURNSEK URH SLO KKK CELJE 100.65 4 104.65 +2.68
3 297 MICOZZI FLAVIO ITA CC SUBIACO 104.12 2 106.12 +4.15
4 295 NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 104.17 4 108.17 +6.20
5 293 KRUPA FELIX SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 107.69 2 109.69 +7.72
6 290 POLENCIC NEJC SLO KKSE 113.45 4 117.45 +15.48
7 302 DE FRANCO MATTEO ITA P. CILENTO 117.03 2 119.03 +17.06
8 294 KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 127.97 4 131.97 +30.00
9 289 FIALA JAKUB CZE SK UP Olomouc 129.49 4 133.49 +31.52

10 301 ZUBCIC LUKA CRO KK KONCAR 126.24 8 134.24 +32.27
11 296 MCNALLY FIONN IRL 138.68 12 150.68 +48.71
12 284 FLEROV VLADIMIR RUS ST. PETERSBURG 147.87 8 155.87 +53.90
13 287 MACUS LUDOVIT SVK TSM ŽILINA 103.85 54 157.85 +55.88
14 299 PRESNOV PAVEL RUS MOSCOW 134.00 62 196.00 +94.03
15 286 JAVORNIK JUS SLO KK SIMON 151.51 62 213.51 +111.54

Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 317 PRIHODA MATOUS CZE USK PRAHA 93.78 0 93.78 0.00
2 315 CHALOUPKA VACLAV CZE SK UP Olomouc 94.92 0 94.92 +1.14
3 306 LHOTA MATYAS CZE USK PRAHA 92.94 2 94.94 +1.16
4 311 BULLO CARLO ITA VALSTAGNA 96.43 2 98.43 +4.65
5 316 MANDIA MANDI ITA VALSTAGNA 97.50 2 99.50 +5.72
6 313 CIULLA GABRIELE ITA CC SUBIACO 103.78 0 103.78 +10.00
7 308 NOVOTNY JAN CZE SK UP Olomouc 100.12 6 106.12 +12.34
8 319 KAMINSKY JAN CZE USK PRAHA 105.62 2 107.62 +13.84
9 322 BURGOS DAVID ESP 109.99 2 111.99 +18.21

10 310 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 114.65 4 118.65 +24.87
11 321 CASTRO BRAIS ESP 118.26 8 126.26 +32.48
12 314 JEKLIN JAKOB SLO KKSE 105.57 50 155.57 +61.79

Canoe Single (C1) Women U16
1 337 LAMEIRO AINHOA ESP 137.23 4 141.23 0.00
2 342 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 141.72 4 145.72 +4.49
3 344 MASSARENTI CAROLINA ITA CC FERRARA 155.89 4 159.89 +18.66
4 338 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 143.38 54 197.38 +56.15
5 340 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 239.05 2 241.05 +99.82
6 336 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 186.36 206 392.36 +251.13

Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 345 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 119.38 4 123.38 0.00
2 353 MEDIERO AMAIA ESP 137.18 2 139.18 +15.80
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3 356 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 134.27 52 186.27 +62.89
4 352 KELLY ISLA SCO SCOTLAND 138.03 50 188.03 +64.65
5 347 DINGLE NON GB CANOE WALES 149.38 58 207.38 +84.00
6 354 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 134.59 110 244.59 +121.21
7 350 DAVIES EMILY GB CANOE WALES 147.89 100 247.89 +124.51
8 351 HOCEVAR JANA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 165.39 108 273.39 +150.01
9 348 WERATSCHNIG NADINE AUT 102.75 206 308.75 +185.37

Canoe Double (C2) Men U16
1 364 OSTRBENK VID/OSTRBENK MAJ SLO KKK CATEŽ 131.16 4 135.16 0.00
2 365 GRIMANDI LEONARDO/BINI NICHOLAS ITA CC FERRARA 130.43 10 140.43 +5.27
3 368 PRESNOV PAVEL/KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 138.78 4 142.78 +7.62
4 366 POLENCIC NEJC/BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 136.32 12 148.32 +13.16

Canoe Double (C2) Men U18
1 370 VRUBLOVSKY JAN/NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 111.75 2 113.75 0.00
2 371 CARLINI LUCA/FINCO SIMONE ITA CC FERRARA 114.82 2 116.82 +3.07
3 369 JUG ALJAZ/SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 135.46 10 145.46 +31.71

Chief Judge

____________________
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Kayak (K1) Men U14
1 54 STAFFEN MATUS SVK TSM ŽILINA 99.41 2 101.41 0.00
2 52 TOMINC LAN SLO KKK CELJE 106.14 0 106.14 +4.73
3 17 LOCNIKAR JAN SLO KKK CELJE 106.29 2 108.29 +6.88
4 41 PORUBSKY ALLAN SVK TU ZVOLEN 109.93 0 109.93 +8.52
5 51 LHOTA KRYSTOF CZE USK PRAHA 109.93 6 115.93 +14.52
6 39 MAYER THOMAS GB 118.97 0 118.97 +17.56
7 13 MACUS ONDREJ SVK SOKOL ŽILINA 120.82 2 122.82 +21.41
8 25 SMIRNOV EGOR RUS 120.88 4 124.88 +23.47
9 29 LAPORNIK LENART SLO KKK TACEN 122.99 2 124.99 +23.58

10 56 GALOVIC MAXIMILIAN SVK TSM BRATISLAVA 121.14 4 125.14 +23.73
11 49 SUSMEL JAN SLO KKSE 119.42 6 125.42 +24.01
12 63 LANGE TWAN SLO KKK TACEN 119.41 8 127.41 +26.00
13 42 WEISL MARTIN CZE USK PRAHA 124.42 4 128.42 +27.01
14 53 ALIC MAKS SLO KK SIMON 122.57 6 128.57 +27.16
15 46 MILJAVEC JAKA SLO KKK TACEN 121.00 8 129.00 +27.59
16 24 ZANCHETTA DANIEL ITA CC SACILE 128.37 2 130.37 +28.96
17 64 VANIN VLADISLAV RUS MOSCOW 128.84 2 130.84 +29.43
18 7 KRATOCHVIL MARTIN CZE SK UP Olomouc 126.52 6 132.52 +31.11
19 26 FAGANELJ MIHA SLO KKSE 134.18 2 136.18 +34.77
20 27 BURAN ILJA SVK KDV SLAVIA 136.82 2 138.82 +37.41
21 62 PANICO TOMMASO ITA ASD NERVI 133.58 10 143.58 +42.17
22 59 ROHRER PITT SUI SUISSE CANOE 138.04 6 144.04 +42.63
23 3 JIRI HALA CZE SK UP Olomouc 140.11 4 144.11 +42.70
24 33 RUDORFER MARTIN CZE 143.12 8 151.12 +49.71
25 36 PISTONIK ROK SLO KK SIMON 147.48 4 151.48 +50.07
26 32 DURATNY MARTIN SVK TSM ŽILINA 160.19 0 160.19 +58.78
27 55 PETROVAJ MATUS SVK KDV SLAVIA 107.49 54 161.49 +60.08
28 58 GERCER JAN SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 154.82 10 164.82 +63.41
29 61 BEZELJAK ROK SLO KKSE 120.28 54 174.28 +72.87
30 47 KRALJ ADAM CZE USK PRAHA 128.49 52 180.49 +79.08
31 22 KRIZAJ ADAM SLO KKSE 131.80 58 189.80 +88.39
32 1 CUSATI FABRIZIO ITA P. CILENTO 136.04 56 192.04 +90.63
33 5 GRADISEK NEJC SLO KK SIMON 136.07 56 192.07 +90.66
34 50 DIESKA JURAJ SVK TSM ŽILINA 141.11 52 193.11 +91.70
35 30 RIJAVEC MIHA SLO KKSE 143.43 52 195.43 +94.02
36 60 GENTILE RODRIGO ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 144.90 52 196.90 +95.49
37 44 KUBINEC FILIP SVK KDV SLAVIA 144.82 56 200.82 +99.41
38 37 BOLTAR ROK SLO KKSE 157.73 56 213.73 +112.32
39 48 GRIL JAN SLO KK SIMON 162.88 56 218.88 +117.47
40 10 GALE MARTIN SLO KK SIMON 164.37 56 220.37 +118.96
41 40 GAJŠEK URBAN SLO KKSE 164.41 56 220.41 +119.00
42 16 KRATOCHVIL LUKAS CZE SK UP Olomouc 179.97 58 237.97 +136.56
43 15 POLENCIC VID SLO KKSE 138.15 106 244.15 +142.74
44 2 FIORINA FEDERICO ITA CC IVREA 150.20 102 252.20 +150.79
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45 57 BARYKIN MIKHAIL RUS 194.47 58 252.47 +151.06
46 28 MATOSEVIC JAKOV CRO KK KONCAR 148.55 106 254.55 +153.14
47 8 CUSATI MATTEO ITA P. CILENTO 149.13 106 255.13 +153.72
48 21 DIESKA MAREK SVK TSM ŽILINA 205.51 52 257.51 +156.10
49 6 MONTALTO SEB AUS 156.59 108 264.59 +163.18
50 43 MERCURI CRISTIANO ITA CC SUBIACO 164.11 102 266.11 +164.70
51 31 VUKUSIC TIN CRO KK KONCAR 179.59 104 283.59 +182.18
52 20 PLANINC MIHA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 189.00 102 291.00 +189.59
53 19 BIZ JACOPO ITA CC SACILE 157.94 162 319.94 +218.53
54 34 PAVLIC MATIJA SLO KKSE 177.67 158 335.67 +234.26
55 35 GONZALEZ NIKOLAS ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 159.66 206 365.66 +264.25
56 14 HEBORT SAMUEL SVK KDV SLAVIA 193.45 210 403.45 +302.04
57 11 MAMBETOV IMANGALE KAZ 180.21 254 434.21 +332.80
58 4 ANTROPOV ALEKSANDR KAZ 138.10 306 444.10 +342.69
59 23 ZICER DAVID KAZ 225.60 254 479.60 +378.19

18 RYABKO VLADISLAV KAZ 402 DNF
38 BENGERI ROKO CRO KK KONCAR 208 DNF
9 STEKAR JAN SLO KKSE DNS
12 MANFREDA MATEVZ SLO KKSE DNS
45 VRANIC HARIS SLO KKK LJUBLJANA DNS

Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 124 LUTHER VALENTIN ITA MERAN 95.57 0 95.57 0.00
2 80 LUTHER JAKOB ITA MERAN 95.74 2 97.74 +2.17
3 96 BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 92.97 6 98.97 +3.40
4 103 MANDIA DAVID ITA VALSTAGNA 95.04 4 99.04 +3.47
5 115 ROMANO MARCO ITA BRESCIA 98.24 2 100.24 +4.67
6 105 MASCELLANI FILIPPO ITA CC FERRARA 102.22 0 102.22 +6.65
7 112 ROHRER JAN SUI SUISSE CANOE 102.61 0 102.61 +7.04
8 81 BURGAR LENART SLO KKK TACEN 101.48 2 103.48 +7.91
9 94 OSTRBENK VID SLO KKK CATEŽ 101.78 2 103.78 +8.21

10 123 BERAN VACLAV CZE USK PRAHA 103.87 0 103.87 +8.30
11 82 GRIMANDI LEONARDO ITA CC BOLOGNA 104.48 0 104.48 +8.91
12 67 KELLY BEN GB CR CATS 104.88 2 106.88 +11.31
13 66 PAVSC ANDRAZ SLO KKSE 103.04 4 107.04 +11.47
14 99 COLNAR BRIN SLO KKK TACEN 105.14 2 107.14 +11.57
15 70 SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 104.22 4 108.22 +12.65
16 114 HANNON LOUIS IRL 104.27 4 108.27 +12.70
17 127 KAVZAR KLEMEN SLO KKK HRASTNIK 105.69 4 109.69 +14.12
18 119 OWEN MICHAEL GB 107.70 2 109.70 +14.13
19 90 RASKA TOMAS CZE USK PRAHA 105.81 6 111.81 +16.24
20 117 PETEK MARKO SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 110.84 2 112.84 +17.27
21 121 MARDANY THOMAS USA NANTAHALA 109.34 4 113.34 +17.77
22 111 MERMELSTEIN JACOB USA POTOMAC 107.54 6 113.54 +17.97
23 92 NOVAK URBAN SLO KK SIMON 113.78 0 113.78 +18.21
24 109 IGNATOV HRISTJAN MKD 112.61 2 114.61 +19.04
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25 91 VALANT ULAN SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 113.53 2 115.53 +19.96
26 84 PRIHODA LUKAS CZE USK PRAHA 112.06 4 116.06 +20.49
27 93 OPLOTNIK LUKA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 116.21 0 116.21 +20.64
28 125 ZEMAN VOJTECH CZE USK PRAHA 106.52 10 116.52 +20.95
29 129 JAKL VINCENT CZE USK PRAHA 112.22 6 118.22 +22.65
30 65 GONI ALEX ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 113.27 6 119.27 +23.70
31 107 KOLLIAS GEORGIOS GRE KC ATHENS 118.39 2 120.39 +24.82
32 83 GREGOTTI LORENZO ITA BRESCIA 110.40 10 120.40 +24.83
33 110 GAINBERRI IKER ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 115.39 6 121.39 +25.82
34 122 BARZON TOMMASO ITA VERONA 122.04 0 122.04 +26.47
35 98 MONTALTO JOSH AUS 116.16 6 122.16 +26.59
36 77 PULDAIN INIGO ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 119.99 4 123.99 +28.42
37 116 KESIC MARKO SRB CFS 120.41 4 124.41 +28.84
38 75 JANISZEWSKI ROBERT AUS 115.45 12 127.45 +31.88
39 101 TROIANNOS CHARALAMPOS GRE KC ATHENS 119.90 8 127.90 +32.33
40 97 BOROLUSSI ALEX ITA DELFINO PTG 128.92 0 128.92 +33.35
41 85 DJORDJEVIC MARKO SRB CFS 129.73 4 133.73 +38.16
42 113 VANIN KONSTANTIN RUS MOSCOW 133.19 4 137.19 +41.62
43 104 REDZIC EMIR BIH KKK UNA 139.04 4 143.04 +47.47
44 72 FIALA JAKUB CZE SK UP Olomouc 144.23 4 148.23 +52.66
45 79 VEDENIK ROK SLO KKSE 155.02 2 157.02 +61.45
46 118 PASEK MATEJ SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 101.57 56 157.57 +62.00
47 88 BINI NICHOLAS ITA CC FERRARA 106.26 52 158.26 +62.69
48 86 TONCAR MARTIN SVK TU ZVOLEN 107.57 52 159.57 +64.00
49 128 GJOSHI LORAND ITA CC IVREA 106.29 56 162.29 +66.72
50 76 VOLPI IACOPO ITA CC MILANO 113.66 52 165.66 +70.09
51 120 DJORDJEVIC PAVLE SRB CFS 107.70 58 165.70 +70.13
52 71 DEL BEL BELLUZ FABIO ITA CC SACILE 116.96 54 170.96 +75.39
53 87 FORLITI MICHELE ITA DELFINO PTG 114.40 58 172.40 +76.83
54 69 BELTRAME JACOPO ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.03 54 173.03 +77.46
55 106 MIOLO NICOLA ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.43 56 175.43 +79.86
56 73 DELL'AQUA GIACOMO ITA CC VIGEVANO 131.72 50 181.72 +86.15
57 108 BORGIANI GIACOMO ITA CC BOLOGNA 132.57 56 188.57 +93.00
58 100 PRIMATESTA FILIPPO ITA CC CUNEO 129.98 60 189.98 +94.41
59 89 BAROLI NICOLO ITA CC MILANO 148.04 60 208.04 +112.47
60 102 RAJKOVIC DARKO SRB CFS 163.74 54 217.74 +122.17
61 68 ALLUSHI DEVID ITA CC BOLOGNA 137.48 104 241.48 +145.91
62 95 STAMENKOVIC VUK SRB CFS 178.58 114 292.58 +197.01
63 78 ATTINA JACOPO ANTONIO ITA CC MILANO 118.84 208 326.84 +231.27
64 74 ZATTONI GIANLUCA ITA CC FERRARA 127.78 206 333.78 +238.21
65 126 AGNESE ARTURO ITA CC CUNEO 148.35 312 460.35 +364.78

Kayak (K1) Men U18
1 138 OCHOA MANUEL ESP 89.74 0 89.74 0.00
2 162 JEZ JAKOB SLO KKSE 90.60 0 90.60 +0.86
3 153 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 91.10 0 91.10 +1.36
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4 150 GARCIA NIL ESP 92.56 0 92.56 +2.82
5 161 WEGER JAKOB ITA MERAN 91.98 2 93.98 +4.24
6 154 FASOLI TOMMASO ITA CC MILANO 91.86 4 95.86 +6.12
7 171 AUZMENDI ENEKO ESP 92.07 4 96.07 +6.33
8 147 MIKO RADOSLAV SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 94.56 2 96.56 +6.82
9 165 GHISETTI DAVIDE ITA CC IVREA 94.94 2 96.94 +7.20

10 159 MARX DIMITRI SUI SUISSE CANOE 95.23 2 97.23 +7.49
11 135 ROZMAN DAVID SLO KKK CELJE 97.68 2 99.68 +9.94
12 169 STANOVSKY SAMUEL SVK DOLNY KUBIN 97.76 2 99.76 +10.02
13 140 BARZON GIACOMO ITA VERONA 100.17 0 100.17 +10.43
14 134 CUESTA DARIO ESP CTN LEON 98.83 2 100.83 +11.09
15 157 DRAGO ALEJANDRO ESP CTN LEON 99.67 2 101.67 +11.93
16 139 CERANTOLA EROS ITA VALSTAGNA 100.44 2 102.44 +12.70
17 166 JEREB MATEJ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 98.79 4 102.79 +13.05
18 158 ANZLOVAR BLAZ SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 104.45 0 104.45 +14.71
19 130 RAZETO NICOLO ITA ASD NERVI 100.59 4 104.59 +14.85
20 142 JENKO IZAK SLO KKK CELJE 102.69 2 104.69 +14.95
21 151 LLORENTE SERGIO ESP CTN LEON 100.72 4 104.72 +14.98
22 145 GABARDO MARCO ITA VALSTAGNA 107.02 2 109.02 +19.28
23 164 UNTERHURNER MARTIN ITA MERAN 109.87 2 111.87 +22.13
24 170 WIDMER AUSTIN SUI SUISSE CANOE 112.54 0 112.54 +22.80
25 155 MILANOV VIKTOR MKD 112.16 4 116.16 +26.42
26 137 PARTEMI ENRICO ITA CC BOLOGNA 120.82 4 124.82 +35.08
27 131 CAVKUNOVIC ADIAN BIH KKK UNA 133.96 8 141.96 +52.22
28 143 ZIZALA JOSEF CZE USK PRAHA 96.08 54 150.08 +60.34
29 167 PERESOTTI PIETRO ITA CC FERRARA 101.81 50 151.81 +62.07
30 152 BELLOTTI THEO ITA CC VIGEVANO 98.03 54 152.03 +62.29
31 163 BIANZINA LOIC SUI SUISSE CANOE 103.01 52 155.01 +65.27
32 132 VIGO ALBERTO ITA VALSTAGNA 101.59 56 157.59 +67.85
33 141 BERGEN HENRY USA POTOMAC 108.15 52 160.15 +70.41
34 144 PALMER LAYTON GB CANOE WALES 111.49 52 163.49 +73.75
35 149 MATTEUCCI NICOLO ITA ASD NERVI 154.63 16 170.63 +80.89
36 136 DONADIBUS EDOARDO ITA DELFINO PTG 130.04 52 182.04 +92.30
37 148 NASIC MIRZA BIH KKK UNA 132.24 52 184.24 +94.50
38 168 MCDONALD MAX AUS 127.17 64 191.17 +101.43
39 146 REUTIMANN MATTHIAS SUI SUISSE CANOE 190.51 2 192.51 +102.77
40 160 CAMPAGNA EMANUELE ITA CC FERRARA 100.21 102 202.21 +112.47
41 156 WALLISH VIT CZE USK PRAHA 158.64 54 212.64 +122.90
42 172 VIAN MARCO ITA CC IVREA 162.05 208 370.05 +280.31

133 CAVALLI ALESSIO ITA ASD NERVI 152 DNF
Kayak (K1) Men U23

1 176 NABASKUES UNAI ESP 87.17 0 87.17 0.00
2 187 JAKSE ZAN SLO KKK TACEN 87.21 2 89.21 +2.04
3 372 ZINOVYEV PAVEL KAZ 91.84 0 91.84 +4.67
4 186 OLAZABAL TELMO ESP 88.20 4 92.20 +5.03
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5 177 KUDER MARUSIC VID SLO KKK TACEN 92.43 0 92.43 +5.26
6 184 CIZMAN LUKA SLO KKK TACEN 93.60 0 93.60 +6.43
7 188 TESTEN NIKO SLO KKSE 91.81 2 93.81 +6.64
8 181 MANFREDA VIDRIH VAL SLO KKK TACEN 94.28 0 94.28 +7.11
9 183 CADENA JORDI ESP 93.47 2 95.47 +8.30

10 179 MACUS RICHARD SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 96.93 0 96.93 +9.76
11 182 BEDA MARCELLO ITA CC BOLOGNA 92.52 8 100.52 +13.35
12 178 LUTHER MICHAEL ITA MERAN 99.47 2 101.47 +14.30
13 174 TOMINEC DOMEN SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 103.18 0 103.18 +16.01
14 185 O'FERRALL TADHG IRL 105.65 2 107.65 +20.48
15 175 STANOVSKY JAKUB SVK DOLNY KUBIN 99.42 50 149.42 +62.25
16 180 O'FERRALL CILLIAN IRL 115.11 54 169.11 +81.94
17 173 ZLATAROV ALEKSANDAR MKD 120.79 52 172.79 +85.62

Kayak (K1) Women U14
1 190 LEIBFARTH EVY USA NANTAHALA 113.06 2 115.06 0.00
2 210 SRIBAR RIA SLO KKSE 113.86 2 115.86 +0.80
3 205 HOCEVAR EVA ALINA SLO KK SIMON 120.61 0 120.61 +5.55
4 198 KNEBLOVA TEREZA CZE SK UP Olomouc 123.82 0 123.82 +8.76
5 199 BORGHI ELENA ITA CC FERRARA 123.20 4 127.20 +12.14
6 206 LUKNAROVA EMANUELA SVK KDV SLAVIA 126.05 2 128.05 +12.99
7 209 CORCORAN MADISON USA POTOMAC 128.99 2 130.99 +15.93
8 211 DURECOVA KRISTINA SVK KDV SLAVIA 129.06 4 133.06 +18.00
9 192 BELINGAR SARA SLO KKSE 131.86 2 133.86 +18.80

10 200 CORCORAN MICHAELA USA POTOMAC 129.30 10 139.30 +24.24
11 202 VODOPIVEC NEJA SLO KKSE 136.49 4 140.49 +25.43
12 207 KURINCIC ZIVA SLO KKSE 137.72 6 143.72 +28.66
13 201 DURECOVA MAHULIENA SVK KDV SLAVIA 149.28 8 157.28 +42.22
14 193 DOMAJNKO HELENA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 152.60 58 210.60 +95.54
15 196 MARINI MILENA ITA P. MONTEREALE 227.98 4 231.98 +116.92
16 203 ETXARRI XANET ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 138.00 102 240.00 +124.94
17 194 KNEBLOVA KLARA CZE SK UP Olomouc 141.65 104 245.65 +130.59
18 208 SOLA LORE ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 145.70 108 253.70 +138.64
19 189 BERANOVA HANA CZE USK PRAHA 146.67 110 256.67 +141.61
20 191 RYAN AMY MARY SVK KDV SLAVIA 201.21 158 359.21 +244.15
21 204 GRAEFF ROSA AUT UKK WIEN 171.24 204 375.24 +260.18

195 LEKIC MARIJA CRO KK KONCAR 404 DNF
Kayak (K1) Women U16

1 232 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 106.89 2 108.89 0.00
2 221 OSCHMAUTZ ANTONIA AUT 107.92 2 109.92 +1.03
3 228 DUSKOVA MICHALA CZE USK PRAHA 111.19 0 111.19 +2.30
4 233 STANOVSKA SONA SVK DOLNY KUBIN 103.06 12 115.06 +6.17
5 235 BRAENDLE NAEMI SUI SUISSE CANOE 113.20 2 115.20 +6.31
6 226 MARX ALENA SUI SUISSE CANOE 117.90 2 119.90 +11.01
7 219 MALAGUTI FRANCESCA ITA CC FERRARA 114.69 6 120.69 +11.80
8 218 KORTISOVA BARBORA SVK ZVOLEN 123.14 2 125.14 +16.25
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9 222 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 127.72 2 129.72 +20.83
10 225 ALDUCCI BEATRICE ITA VALSTAGNA 124.59 6 130.59 +21.70
11 213 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 127.17 6 133.17 +24.28
12 197 SPAGNOL AGATA ITA CC SACILE 134.84 8 142.84 +33.95
13 231 MOSINA YULIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 159.45 6 165.45 +56.56
14 212 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 160.66 12 172.66 +63.77
15 227 BALDO ANNA ITA CC SACILE 120.37 56 176.37 +67.48
16 223 GIACOMELLO ENRICA ITA P. MONTEREALE 119.75 58 177.75 +68.86
17 214 BRANDON LILI USA NANTAHALA 130.61 58 188.61 +79.72
18 220 MOJSIAK LENA USA POTOMAC 131.76 58 189.76 +80.87
19 234 DVORAKOVA ELISKA CZE USK PRAHA 137.68 54 191.68 +82.79
20 217 KLAROVA MARIKA CZE SK UP Olomouc 198.39 6 204.39 +95.50
21 237 PIATTI ENRICA ITA CC IVREA 168.19 56 224.19 +115.30
22 230 MASSERENTI CAROLINA ITA CC FERRARA 126.99 108 234.99 +126.10
23 236 BRGLEZ ZIVA SLO KKK HRASTNIK 224.10 58 282.10 +173.21
24 224 STIMAC MAJA CRO KK KONCAR 180.44 110 290.44 +181.55
25 229 FORKERT FIONA AUT UKK WIEN 179.77 158 337.77 +228.88
26 215 VUKUSIC IVA CRO KK KONCAR 236.52 254 490.52 +381.63
27 216 KOLLIA ARIADNI-AFRODITI GRE KC ATHENS 149.45 358 507.45 +398.56

Kayak (K1) Women U18
1 245 SORRIBES LAIA ESP 103.71 2 105.71 0.00
2 254 HRICOVA KLARA CZE SK UP Olomouc 109.62 0 109.62 +3.91
3 256 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 105.79 4 109.79 +4.08
4 255 SIGNORI LISA ITA VALSTAGNA 107.86 2 109.86 +4.15
5 258 WERATSCHNIG NINA AUT 106.41 6 112.41 +6.70
6 253 RANDLE KENSA NZL 110.91 6 116.91 +11.20
7 252 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 116.16 2 118.16 +12.45
8 257 TREBULOVA IVANA SVK KKZV 123.08 2 125.08 +19.37
9 248 IGNATEVA MARIIA RUS ST. PETERSBURG 117.06 10 127.06 +21.35

10 243 KAVS ZIVA SLO KKSE 127.89 0 127.89 +22.18
11 241 JEKLIN EVA SLO KKSE 125.03 6 131.03 +25.32
12 240 BUSHROD ISABELLE GB CANOE WALES 121.85 10 131.85 +26.14
13 239 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 108.65 50 158.65 +52.94
14 238 ARREGI OLATZ ESP 121.50 58 179.50 +73.79
15 249 HRICOVA ADELA CZE SK UP Olomouc 129.93 52 181.93 +76.22
16 247 HOCEVAR JANA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 126.92 56 182.92 +77.21
17 251 SCAPLEHORN GRACE GB CANOE WALES 136.80 56 192.80 +87.09
18 242 KUZNETSOVA DARIA RUS MOSCOW 131.79 110 241.79 +136.08
19 246 POMAJBIKOVA KRISTYNA CZE SK UP Olomouc 145.67 102 247.67 +141.96
20 244 WILSON MADI AUS 159.14 108 267.14 +161.43
21 250 MAYER YVONNE GB 153.14 204 357.14 +251.43

Kayak (K1) Women U23
1 269 WOLFFHARDT VIKTORIA AUT KKSE 100.15 0 100.15 0.00
2 268 NOVAK AJDA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 100.27 4 104.27 +4.12
3 267 VAN DER KNIFFJ ANNEBEL ESP 104.45 0 104.45 +4.30
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4 265 KOZOROG ALJA SLO KKSE 110.13 0 110.13 +9.98
5 264 EGUES IRENE ESP 108.89 4 112.89 +12.74
6 260 CHUVILOVA EKATERINA RUS MOSCOW 111.29 2 113.29 +13.14
7 259 CUCHI JULIA ESP 111.44 2 113.44 +13.29
8 261 DREIER VALENTINA AUT 113.99 0 113.99 +13.84
9 266 VREVC NEZA SLO KKK TACEN 110.08 50 160.08 +59.93

10 262 BARBA IRENE ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 121.46 50 171.46 +71.31
263 VRBNJAK-ERBEZNIK TEJA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Men U14
1 281 PORUBSKY ALLAN SVK ZVOLEN 121.91 2 123.91 0.00
2 271 LAPORNIK LENART SLO KKK TACEN 135.81 6 141.81 +17.90
3 272 KRATOCHVIL MARTIN CZE SK UP Olomouc 147.70 4 151.70 +27.79
4 276 GERCER NIK SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 148.90 4 152.90 +28.99
5 270 BARZON MARTINO ITA VERONA 149.10 14 163.10 +39.19
6 274 CERVENKA FEDOR SVK KDV SLAVIA 149.00 62 211.00 +87.09
7 277 RUDORFER MARTIN CZE SK UP Olomouc 160.45 58 218.45 +94.54
8 282 VALENTINI CRISTIANO ITA CC SUBIACO 169.68 56 225.68 +101.77
9 280 KRALJ ADAM CZE USK PRAHA 239.91 2 241.91 +118.00

10 273 STAFFEN DAVID SVK TSM ŽILINA 185.19 60 245.19 +121.28
11 275 KRATOCHVIL LUKAS CZE SK UP Olomouc 151.23 110 261.23 +137.32
12 279 OSTRBENK MAJ SLO KKK CATEŽ 169.52 114 283.52 +159.61
13 278 PREVODNIK JAKOB SLO KKK TACEN 170.67 262 432.67 +308.76

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 300 TURNSEK URH SLO KKK CELJE 105.34 0 105.34 0.00
2 304 TRAVE MIQUEL ESP 106.35 0 106.35 +1.01
3 295 NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 109.18 0 109.18 +3.84
4 297 MICOZZI FLAVIO ITA CC SUBIACO 110.05 8 118.05 +12.71
5 293 KRUPA FELIX SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 113.90 6 119.90 +14.56
6 290 POLENCIC NEJC SLO KKSE 122.02 2 124.02 +18.68
7 289 FIALA JAKUB CZE SK UP Olomouc 125.49 4 129.49 +24.15
8 296 MCNALLY FIONN IRL 133.87 8 141.87 +36.53
9 284 FLEROV VLADIMIR RUS ST. PETERSBURG 134.61 10 144.61 +39.27

10 286 JAVORNIK JUS SLO KK SIMON 132.77 12 144.77 +39.43
11 299 PRESNOV PAVEL RUS MOSCOW 135.39 16 151.39 +46.05
12 301 ZUBCIC LUKA CRO KK KONCAR 148.29 6 154.29 +48.95
13 287 MACUS LUDOVIT SVK TSM ŽILINA 113.35 54 167.35 +62.01
14 294 KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 124.18 58 182.18 +76.84
15 302 DE FRANCO MATTEO ITA P. CILENTO 126.86 56 182.86 +77.52
16 298 OCHAKOVSKIH YEGOR KAZ 149.96 60 209.96 +104.62
17 292 ISPAN LEON CRO KK KONCAR 184.96 104 288.96 +183.62
18 291 AMANBAEB ADIL KAZ 128.89 206 334.89 +229.55
19 283 EGUES INIGO ESP SAN SEBASTIAN 136.18 208 344.18 +238.84
20 285 ISPAN DINO CRO KK KONCAR 175.01 308 483.01 +377.67

288 OSTRBENK VID SLO KKK CATEŽ DNS
303 PRIHODA LUKAS CZE USK PRAHA DNS
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Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 317 PRIHODA MATOUS CZE USK PRAHA 96.42 0 96.42 0.00
2 315 CHALOUPKA VACLAV CZE SK UP Olomouc 96.87 0 96.87 +0.45
3 306 LHOTA MATYAS CZE USK PRAHA 97.60 2 99.60 +3.18
4 316 MANDIA MANDI ITA VALSTAGNA 98.07 4 102.07 +5.65
5 311 BULLO CARLO ITA VALSTAGNA 102.31 0 102.31 +5.89
6 314 JEKLIN JAKOB SLO KKSE 96.37 6 102.37 +5.95
7 310 KANCLER TINE SLO KKSE 99.26 6 105.26 +8.84
8 308 NOVOTNY JAN CZE SK UP Olomouc 103.89 2 105.89 +9.47
9 313 CIULLA GABRIELE ITA CC SUBIACO 104.41 2 106.41 +9.99

10 322 BURGOS DAVID ESP 109.31 2 111.31 +14.89
11 319 KAMINSKY JAN CZE USK PRAHA 112.71 4 116.71 +20.29
12 321 CASTRO BRAIS ESP 113.22 4 117.22 +20.80
13 318 WUTHRICH NICHOLAS SUI SUISSE CANOE 115.01 6 121.01 +24.59
14 307 MENGOLI NICOLA ITA CC BOLOGNA 127.66 4 131.66 +35.24
15 320 BARRICELLI NICOLA ITA P. MONTEREALE 131.83 2 133.83 +37.41
16 305 JUG ALJAZ SLO KKSE 116.94 56 172.94 +76.52
17 309 KRUGLOV MIKHAIL RUS ST. PETERSBURG 158.32 52 210.32 +113.90
18 312 PRETOLANI TOMMASO ITA ASD NERVI 192.53 52 244.53 +148.11

Canoe Single (C1) Men U23
1 328 TALJAT ZIGA SLO KKSE 96.62 4 100.62 0.00
2 323 OVICHNNIKOV ALEKSANDER RUS ST. PETERSBURG 100.42 2 102.42 +1.80
3 324 FERNANDEZ LUIS ESP 99.76 4 103.76 +3.14
4 327 PARES LLUIS ESP 101.74 4 105.74 +5.12
5 325 KOVACIC GASPER SLO KKSE 102.71 6 108.71 +8.09
6 326 ZARLIKOV ANDREY KAZ 119.64 8 127.64 +27.02

Canoe Single (C1) Women U14
1 333 HOCEVAR EVA ALINA SLO KK SIMON 141.54 0 141.54 0.00
2 331 BORGHI ELENA ITA CC FERRARA 142.68 0 142.68 +1.14
3 332 KNEBLOVA TEREZA CZE SK UP Olomouc 163.57 8 171.57 +30.03
4 330 MICOZZI ELENA ITA CC SUBIACO 130.17 52 182.17 +40.63
5 335 KNEBLOVA KLARA CZE SK UP Olomouc 194.30 10 204.30 +62.76
6 329 LEIBFARTH EVY USA NANTAHALA 215.08 4 219.08 +77.54
7 334 PAONE ALICE ITA CC SUBIACO 156.84 552 708.84 +567.30

Canoe Single (C1) Women U16
1 337 LAMEIRO AINHOA ESP 165.32 10 175.32 0.00
2 338 BERTONCELLI MARTA ITA CC FERRARA 172.12 8 180.12 +4.80
3 340 PODOBRYAEVA EVDOKIA RUS MOSCOW 177.58 4 181.58 +6.26
4 342 NOVAK LEA SLO KKK TACEN 130.83 52 182.83 +7.51
5 344 MASSARENTI CAROLINA ITA CC FERRARA 141.20 58 199.20 +23.88
6 336 BENGERI KATJA CRO KK KONCAR 170.41 54 224.41 +49.09
7 343 STANOVSKA SONA SVK DOLNY KUBIN 125.37 102 227.37 +52.05
8 341 MALAGUTI FRANCESCA ITA CC FERRARA 178.93 56 234.93 +59.61
9 339 CIGNITTI GIADA ITA CC SUBIACO 202.00 310 512.00 +336.68
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Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 348 WERATSCHNIG NADINE AUT 109.39 2 111.39 0.00
2 356 OLAZABAL KLARA ESP 114.20 0 114.20 +2.81
3 345 DORIA MONICA AND ANDORRA 116.47 8 124.47 +13.08
4 354 PELLICER LAURA AND ANDORRA 135.92 6 141.92 +30.53
5 353 MEDIERO AMAIA ESP 139.01 6 145.01 +33.62
6 351 HOCEVAR JANA SLO KKK LJUBLJANA 166.88 14 180.88 +69.49
7 352 KELLY ISLA SCO SCOTLAND 134.15 54 188.15 +76.76
8 347 DINGLE NON GB CANOE WALES 149.26 64 213.26 +101.87
9 350 DAVIES EMILY GB CANOE WALES 163.58 102 265.58 +154.19

10 357 ROGGIERY NINA ITA CC CUNEO 184.50 108 292.50 +181.11
11 346 KUZNETSOVA DARIA RUS MOSCOW 224.46 156 380.46 +269.07
12 349 DIESKOVA EVA SVK LM 181.40 250 431.40 +320.01

355 ROSSI MARTINA ITA ASD NERVI DNS
Canoe Single (C1) Women U23

1 358 LAZKANO MIREN ESP 109.35 0 109.35 0.00
2 362 VAN DER KNIJFF ANNEBEL ESP 117.12 2 119.12 +9.77
3 361 BIZJAK NINA SLO KKSE 123.23 0 123.23 +13.88
4 363 WOLFFHARDT VIKTORIA AUT KKSE 137.33 2 139.33 +29.98
5 359 KOZOROG ALJA SLO KKSE 117.57 54 171.57 +62.22
6 360 BARBA MARTA ESP 128.41 100 228.41 +119.06

Canoe Double (C2) Men U16
1 364 OSTRBENK VID/OSTRBENK MAJ SLO KKK CATEŽ 140.72 18 158.72 0.00
2 368 PRESNOV PAVEL/KRYUKOV GLEB RUS MOSCOW 151.06 14 165.06 +6.34
3 365 GRIMANDI LEONARDO/BINI NICHOLAS ITA CC FERRARA 151.18 18 169.18 +10.46
4 366 POLENCIC NEJC/BOZIC STEFAN SLO KKSE 128.11 50 178.11 +19.39
5 367 ISPAN LEON/ZUBCIC LUKA CRO KK KONCAR 148.07 120 268.07 +109.35

Canoe Double (C2) Men U18
1 370 VRUBLOVSKY JAN/NOVOTNY PETR CZE SK UP Olomouc 115.45 2 117.45 0.00
2 371 CARLINI LUCA/FINCO SIMONE ITA CC FERRARA 112.84 6 118.84 +1.39
3 369 JUG ALJAZ/SAVLI ERAZEM SLO KKSE 135.63 64 199.63 +82.18

Chief Judge

____________________
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Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 8 Novotny Jan SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 100.00 2 102.00 0.00
2 5 Franiel Max Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 105.20 0 105.20 +3.20
3 7 Seumel Paul Kanuverein Zeitz e.V. 97.72 8 105.72 +3.72
4 6 Wuthrich Nicolas Schweizer Kanuverband 118.75 54 172.75 +70.75

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 24 Krupa Felix SKP Bratislava 99.91 0 99.91 0.00
2 25 Seumel Hannes Kanuverein Zeitz e.V. 102.05 2 104.05 +4.14
3 23 Macus L'udovit TSM Zilina 104.08 4 108.08 +8.17
4 17 Frölich Ben Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 108.13 0 108.13 +8.22
5 22 Javornik Jus Kanu Klub Simon 114.52 2 116.52 +16.61
6 253 Amanbaev Adil Kazachstan 116.04 4 120.04 +20.13
7 243 Zubcic Luka Koncar 126.91 2 128.91 +29.00
8 16 McNally Fionn Canoe Slalom Ireland 128.12 2 130.12 +30.21
9 18 Fiala Jakub SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 142.71 6 148.71 +48.80

10 21 Kryukov Gleb Russia, Moscow 137.89 56 193.89 +93.98
11 252 Ocmakovski Egor Kazachstan 150.36 50 200.36 +100.45

19 Pfannenschmidt Maximilian Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 150 DNF +214.59
Kayak (K1) Women U18

1 57 Weratschnig Nina Kajakverein Klagenfurt 95.32 2 97.32 0.00
2 52 Hricová Klára SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 101.69 0 101.69 +4.37
3 54 Trebulova Ivana KKZV 107.97 0 107.97 +10.65
4 45 Ignateva Mariia St. Petersburg 106.10 2 108.10 +10.78
5 48 Randle Kensa New Zealand 105.97 4 109.97 +12.65
6 55 Bushrod Isabelle Wales Canoe Slalom Team 108.62 2 110.62 +13.30
7 51 Hricová Adéla SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 114.15 2 116.15 +18.83
8 47 Kuznetsova Daria Russia, Moscow 111.52 6 117.52 +20.20
9 53 Pomajbíková Kristýna SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 125.76 8 133.76 +36.44

Kayak (K1) Women U16
1 65 Stanovská Sona SKP Dolny Kubin SVK 89.67 2 91.67 0.00
2 62 Brändle Naemi Schweizer Kanuverband 100.04 0 100.04 +8.37
3 73 Oschmautz Antonia Kajakverein Klagenfurt 100.93 2 102.93 +11.26
4 71 Kortisová Barbora TU Zvolen SVK 103.70 0 103.70 +12.03
5 69 Podobryaeva Evdokia Russia, Moscow 107.44 4 111.44 +19.77
6 66 Gosse Nele Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 112.50 0 112.50 +20.83
7 77 Bayn Nele Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 110.53 2 112.53 +20.86
8 61 Marx Alena Schweizer Kanuverband 114.15 0 114.15 +22.48
9 78 Bayn Emma Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 112.25 2 114.25 +22.58

10 75 Kralova Adela USK Prague 111.06 8 119.06 +27.39
11 64 Bergner Victoria Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 117.30 4 121.30 +29.63
12 59 Jacobshagen Pauline Kanuverein Zeitz e.V. 118.85 6 124.85 +33.18
13 63 Mojsiak Lena Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 124.82 2 126.82 +35.15
14 74 Brandon Lili Nantahala Racing Club 124.75 4 128.75 +37.08
15 68 Dvorakova Eliska USK Prague 134.34 2 136.34 +44.67
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No. Name Club Time Penalty
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Total
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16 76 Kolárová Marika SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 144.19 56 200.19 +108.52
Kayak (K1) Men U18

1 136 Marx Dimitri Schweizer Kanuverband 82.02 2 84.02 0.00
2 125 Stanovský Samuel SKP Dolny Kubin SVK 83.38 2 85.38 +1.36
3 138 Jürschick Jan Robin Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 86.60 0 86.60 +2.58
4 135 Davide Ghisetti Ivrea Canoa Club 86.82 0 86.82 +2.80
5 133 Llorente Sergio CTN León 88.69 0 88.69 +4.67
6 142 Fasoli Tommaso Canoa Club Milano 90.37 0 90.37 +6.35
7 126 Drago Alejandro CTN León 90.64 0 90.64 +6.62
8 139 Jereb Matej KKK Ljubljana 89.03 4 93.03 +9.01
9 124 Anzlovar Blaz KKK Ljubljana 94.14 0 94.14 +10.12

10 120 Männig Florian Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 94.35 0 94.35 +10.33
11 122 Barzon Giacomo Canoa Club Verona 95.39 0 95.39 +11.37
12 127 Rohmer Karl Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 93.62 4 97.62 +13.60
13 137 Reutimann Matthias Schweizer Kanuverband 99.99 0 99.99 +15.97
14 129 Bianzina Loic Schweizer Kanuverband 99.55 2 101.55 +17.53
15 130 Bergen Henry Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 100.53 2 102.53 +18.51
16 128 Cuesta Dario CTN León 104.60 2 106.60 +22.58

Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 169 Pasek Matej SKP Bratislava 88.89 0 88.89 0.00
2 157 Romano Marco Canoa Club Brescia 90.84 0 90.84 +1.95
3 152 Beran Vaclav USK Praha 91.38 0 91.38 +2.49
4 167 Petek Marko KKK Ljubljana 92.73 2 94.73 +5.84
5 171 Mermelstein Jacob Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 96.39 0 96.39 +7.50
6 154 Owen Michael Horst Mayer 96.84 0 96.84 +7.95
7 173 Valant Ulan KKK Ljubljana 98.45 0 98.45 +9.56
8 170 Djordjrvic Pavle Canoe Federation of Serbia 96.86 2 98.86 +9.97
9 166 Toncar Martin TU Zvolen SVK 98.03 2 100.03 +11.14

10 172 Larranaga Bikendi Atlético San Sebastián 98.26 2 100.26 +11.37
11 148 Volpi Iacopo Canoa Club Milano 104.07 0 104.07 +15.18
12 174 Goni Alex Atlético San Sebastián 101.19 4 105.19 +16.30
13 156 Novak Urban Kanu Klub Simon 105.80 0 105.80 +16.91
14 160 Gainberri Iker Atlético San Sebastián 104.54 4 108.54 +19.65
15 165 Hannon Louis Canoe Slalom Ireland 105.38 4 109.38 +20.49
16 176 Janiszewski Robert Australia 106.01 4 110.01 +21.12
17 150 Fiala Jakub SK UP Olomouc Czech Team 117.46 2 119.46 +30.57
18 145 Jakl Vincent USK Prague 118.47 4 122.47 +33.58

151 Djordjevic Marko Canoe Federation of Serbia 250 DNF
161 Rohrer Jan Schweizer Kanuverband DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 105 Weratschnig Nadine Kajakverein Klagenfurt 105.49 0 105.49 0.00
2 108 Hocevar Jana KKK Ljubljana 130.40 2 132.40 +26.91
3 106 Davies Emily Wales Canoe Slalom Team 132.83 4 136.83 +31.34
4 104 Dieskova Eva KTKLM 141.09 0 141.09 +35.60
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5 107 Kuznetsova Daria Russia, Moscow 141.81 0 141.81 +36.32
Canoe Single (C1) Women U16

1 227 Stanovská Sona SKP Dolny Kubin SVK 109.49 2 111.49 0.00
2 231 Bayn Emma Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 121.57 4 125.57 +14.08
3 235 Bayn Nele Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 141.70 0 141.70 +30.21
4 248 Bengeri Katja Koncar 143.89 0 143.89 +32.40
5 229 Keilhaue Miriam Kanuverein Zeitz e.V. 173.04 2 175.04 +63.55
6 251 Kralova Adela USK Prague 173.74 106 279.74 +168.25
7 233 Bergner Victoria Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 144.85 152 296.85 +185.36

Canoe Double (C2) Men U18

1 99 Seumel Hannes
Seumel Paul Kanuverein Zeitz e.V. 108.68 2 110.68 0.00

2 100 Rohmer Karl
Männig Florian Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 117.64 4 121.64 +10.96

3 103 Berger Til
Oltmanns Malte Leipziger Kanu Club e.V. 127.23 6 133.23 +22.55

Chief Judge

____________________


